Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: October 8, 2018

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees

Bagwell, Angela
Chambers, Jen Ella
Ferguson, Mark
Franceschetti, Franco
Hernandez, Jose*
Moncada, Christina
Potts, Regina
Power, Barbara
Shaffer, Laurie
Soto, Monica
Turner, Tamara

Retirement
Prioleau, John

Resignation
Broerman, Christina

Herrera Diaz, Karina
Roberts, Scott

La Marche, Sandra
Penniall, Summer

*Rehire

Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS — Concord HS
Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS — Concord HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Highlands El
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Silverwood El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Highlands El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Silverwood El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Gregory Gardens El
Instructional Asst. — Walnut Acres El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Walnut Acres El
Special Educ. Asst. II/CLS — Hidden Valley El

Regular School Bus Driver — Transportation

School Office Manager — Delta View El

Food Service Asst. I - Ygnacio Valley El
Regular School Bus Driver — Transportation
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Pleasant Hill El
Special Educ. Asst. IV — Special Educ. Dept.

10/01/18
10/01/18
09/21/18
09/04/18
09/24/18
09/20/18
09/17/18
10/01/18
10/01/18
09/20/18
10/01/18

12/31/18

10/05/18
09/15/18
10/01/18
10/01/18
11/23/18



