



Meeting Date: October 8, 2018

## **AGENDA DOCKET FORM**

**SUBJECT:** Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

## **New Hires and Regular Employees**

Bagwell, Angela	Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS – Concord HS	10/01/18
Chambers, Jen Ella	Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS – Concord HS	10/01/18
Ferguson, Mark	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Highlands El	09/21/18
Franceschetti, Franco	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	09/04/18
Hernandez, Jose*	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Silverwood El	09/24/18
Moncada, Christina	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Highlands El	09/20/18
Potts, Regina	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Silverwood El	09/17/18
Power, Barbara	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Gregory Gardens El	10/01/18
Shaffer, Laurie	Instructional Asst. – Walnut Acres El	10/01/18
Soto, Monica	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Walnut Acres El	09/20/18
Turner, Tamara	Special Educ. Asst. II/CLS – Hidden Valley El	10/01/18

## Retirement

Prioleau, John	Regular School Bus Driver – Transportation	12/31/18
,	$\mathcal{E}$	

## Resignation

Broerman, Christina	School Office Manager – Delta View El	10/05/18
Herrera Diaz, Karina	Food Service Asst. I - Ygnacio Valley El	09/15/18
Roberts, Scott	Regular School Bus Driver – Transportation	10/01/18
La Marche, Sandra	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Pleasant Hill El	10/01/18
Penniall, Summer	Special Educ. Asst. IV – Special Educ. Dept.	11/23/18